

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36781/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in MATAP No.52/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHRI RAKESH RAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KAVITA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K.Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Parties to complete their pleadings within six months.
Post for hearing at its turn.
Interim order dated 02.01.2013 granting maintenance to the respondent @ Rs. 15,000/- p.m. shall continue pending final disposal of the appeal.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|