

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF

Civil Appeal No(s). 2012/2013

SHRI RAKESH RAMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KAVITA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Date : 09-05-2015

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Daksh,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia,AOR

PROCEEDING

Both, husband and wife are present in person.

After hearing their views, we do not find any scope for settlement between them because the husband has refused to live with respondent (wife), though wife is prepared to live with petitioner (husband).

Be that as it may, since, both are not agreeable to live

together, we have requested them to settle the matter amicably on any other terms and conditions and end this matter rather than to prosecute this appeal on merits, if possible.

Let the matter be now listed for hearing before the appropriate Bench as per its turn.

J.
[AMITAVA ROY]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT