

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2012/2013

SHRI RAKESH RAMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KAVITA

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015 & IA No.
183610/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. C.prakas, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhardwaj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR
Ms. Anjali Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAccommodation is prayed for on behalf of learned counsel for
the appellant(s).

List after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER